SPARE PARTS LIST

UNO%@’ XB895/0.D15 BAKERLUX DYNAMIC OVEN 10 600X400

Assembly code Assembly revision Assembly image
ASM4098A/0.D00 Electrical system
ASM2754B/0.D00 Cooking chamber
ASM2755A/0.D00 External cover
ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

30/08/2018 Page 1 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

U N 0%@) ASM4098A/0.D00 Electrical system

ASM4098A/0.D00 - Electrical system

FRONT

[

=

O..U.U

f

30/08/2018 Page 2 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

U N 0%@) ASM4098A/0.D00 Electrical system

ASM4098A/0.D00 - Electrical system

REAR

30/08/2018 Page 3 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4098A/0.D00 Electrical system

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
CN1003A 6,3 UF MOTOR KCN1003A 6,3 UF MOTOR CN1003A0 6,3 UFMOTOR 1 Pz
CAPACITOR CAPACITOR
CAPACITORKIT Viie3iA0 Mg 1 Pz
NUT+INDENTE
D WASHER
Q D=8 X COND.
VI1932A0 M8 1 Pz
NUT+INDENTE
D WASHER
D=8 X COND.
Code Description Qty uom
VM1750A BRASS COMB CLAM NotTss) COMB TERMINAL  |wisomo  sasscows 1 2
CLAMP
BLOCK KIT
MR1 4A 41A 450V 7 POLES Code Description Qty uom
00 50 KMR1004A 7FTW 142+3/4+54+6  |MR1004AT  41A450v7 1 Pz
TERMINAL POLES
TERMINAL BLOCK TERMINAL
KIT
VM2191A BRACKET FOR BIG VM2191A0 BRACKET FOR BIG
CONTACTOR VE109 CONTACTOR VE109
VE A E A v Code Description Qty UOM
1095 GE 254230 KVE1095A HEATING ELEMENT |VEt0ssa0  GE25a230v 1 Pz
REMOTE CONTROL RENOTE
CONTACTORKIT CONTROL
SWITCH SWITCH
VM1075A1 PLASTICCLIP 4 Pz
TOFIX
CONTACTORS

30/08/2018 Page 4 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4098A/0.D00 Electrical system

COMPONENT SPARE PART

VE1075A STRAIN RELIEF FV VE1075A0 STRAIN RELIEF FV
268 RO + FIXING 268 RO + FIXING
SCREWS SCREWS
Code Description Qty UOM
VM1505A WALL PASSING KVM1505A THROUGH-WALL ~ [wezoat  a2xietcs 1 Pz
WITH DIAPHRAGM SELETAPPIN
CONNECTION+DIAP G SCREW
HRAGM KIT VM1505A0 WALL 3 PZ
PASSING
WITH
DIAPHRAGM
VM2055A0 UPPER 1 Pz
THROUGH-WA
LL
CONNECTION
VM2056A0 LOWER 1 274
THROUGH-WA
LL
CONNECTION
VM1310A COVER FOR VM1310A0 COVER FOR
TERMINAL BLOCK TERMINAL BLOCK
XB/XV/XVC/XG XB/XV/XVC/XG
Code Description Qty uom
PE1782A 200-240VAC 12VCC KPE1782A LED BAR CET7ER0 | 200240VAC 1 o
12VCC 6VA
6VA POWER SUPPL 200-240VAC 12VCC POWER
TRANSFORMER KIT SUPELY
VM1745A0 CARD 4 Pz
SUPPORT

30/08/2018 Page 5 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4098A/0.D00 Electrical system

COMPONENT SPARE PART

0H6771B BAKERLUX 0H6771B0 BAKERLUX
DYNAMIC DYNAMIC
COMPONENTS i COMPONENTS
HOLDER ! L HOLDER
Code Description Qty UOM
PE1810B BAKERLUX POWER KPE1S\D CL BL POWER P v— -
CARD POWER CARD
BOARD KIT VI1850A0 M4X6 NICKEL 7 Pz
PLATED
FIXING SCRE
VM1745A0  CARD 7 Pz
SUPPORT
VM2147A0 ESD SPONGE 1 Pz
PINK SMOOTH
410X343X15 M
VM2400A LUX POWER BOARD VM2400A0 LUX POWER BOARD
PROTECTION PROTECTION

30/08/2018 Page 6 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2754B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

ASM2754B/0.D00 - Cooking chamber

30/08/2018 Page 7 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2754B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

ASM2754B/0.D00 - Cooking chamber

REA

30/08/2018 Page 8 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2754B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
STAINLESS STEEL KRC1170A M14 H8 CH22 NUT - |RCt1170A1  STAINLESS 10 PZ
NUT M14 H=8 CH=22

STEEL NUT
10 PCS.KIT M14 H=8 CH=2

RC1170A

0H4820A1 BULB HOLDING
BRACKET

0H4820A BULB HOLDING
BRACKET

Code Description Qty uom

KTR1106A 5-5E S. L2000 GN12850  NTC 1rz

PROBE SEALING TEMPERATUR

CHAMBER TEMP. E PROBE

PROBE KIT SEALING

SL1045A0 S53 BLACK 1 PZ
SILICONE -

GN1285A NTC TEMPERATURE

80ML
CARTRIDGE
TR1106A3 PT100 L=2000 1 Pz

TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VM1465A0  CHEFTOP 1 Pz

TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER

Code Description Qty UOM

KTR1105A PT100 L1000 GN1120A0  TEMPERATUR 1 Pz
E PROBE NTC
TEMPERATURE SEAL

GN1120A1 1 PZ
PROBEKIT
GN1285A0  NTC 1 PZ

TEMPERATUR
E PROBE

SEALING
SL1045A0 8§53 BLACK 1 Pz

SILICONE -
80ML

CARTRIDGE
TR1105A4 1 PZ
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

30/08/2018 Page 9 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2754B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

GN1285A

COMPONENT

NTC TEMPERATURE
PROBE SEALING

SPARE PART

KTR1096A

KTR1095A

KTR1002A

Description

NTC 150 L=1500
TEMPERATURE
PROBE KIT

NTC 150 L=1050
TEMPERATURE
PROBEKIT

PT100 L1000 UL
TEMPERATURE
PROBE KIT

Components list

GN1120A0

Description Qty
TEMPERATUR 1

E PROBENTC

SEAL

uom
Pz

GN1120A1

PZ

GN1285A0

NTC 2
TEMPERATUR

E PROBE
SEALING

Pz

SL1045A0

S53 BLACK 1
SILICONE -

80ML
CARTRIDGE

Pz

TR1096A0

TEMPERATUR 1
E PROBENTC
150 L=1500

Pz

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB 2
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

Pz

VM1465A0

CHEFTOP 1
TEMPERATUR

E PROBE

COVER

Pz

Code
GN1120A0

Description Qty
TEMPERATUR 1

E PROBE NTC

SEAL

uom
Pz

GN1120A1

PZ

GN1285A0

NTC 1
TEMPERATUR

E PROBE
SEALING

Pz

SL1045A0

853 BLACK 1
SILICONE -

80ML
CARTRIDGE

Pz

TR1095A0

TEMPERATUR 1
E PROBENTC
150 L=1050

Pz

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB 2
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Pz

VM1465A0

CHEFTOP 1
TEMPERATUR

E PROBE

COVER

Pz

Code
GN1285A0

Description Qty
NTC 2
TEMPERATUR

E PROBE

SEALING

UOM
Pz

30/08/2018

Page 10 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2754B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

Description Image Code Description Components list
GN1285A NTC TEMPERATURE Sl
85 v KTR1002A PT100 L1000 UL SLID4SA0  SSIBLACK Pz
SILICONE -
PROBE SEALING TEMPERATURE e
PROBE KIT CARTRIDGE
TR1002A1 1 PZ
VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VM1465A0 CHEFTOP 1 Pz
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER
VM1465A CHEFTOP VM1465A0 CHEFTOP
TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE
PROBE COVER PROBE COVER
Code Description Qty UOM
TR1105A L=1000 PT1000 KTR1105A PT100 L1000 GN1120A0  TEMPERATUR 1 PZ
E PROBE NTC
TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE oo
PROBE GN1120A1 1 |24
PROBE KIT GN1285A0 NTC 1 PZ
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
SEALING
SL1045A0 S53 BLACK 1 Pz
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
TR1105A4 1 PZ
VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
0H2551A XBC/XVC ST.STEEL 0H2551A0 XBC/XVC ST.STEEL
DRAIN COVER DRAIN COVER
30/08/2018 Page 11 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2754B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

GN1326A ELEMENT SEALING

KRS1274A

KRS1261A

KRS1215A

KRS1095A

Description

100W MOTOR
BRAKING ELEMENT
KIT

122W MOTOR
BREAKING
ELEMENT KIT

147W MOTOR
BRAKING ELEMENT
KIT

1.2KW HEATING
ELEMENT KIT

Components list

Description Qty uom
GN1326A1 ELEMENT 1 Pz
SEALING

RS1274A0 100W 60V 1 1 Pz
TURN FLAT
ELEMENT

SL1045A0 S53 BLACK 1 Pz
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Code Description Qty uom
GN1326A1 ELEMENT 1 PZ
SEALING

RS1261A0 BAKERLUX\CH 1 Pz
EFLUX
MOTOR
BREAKING
ELEMENT

SL1045A0 853 BLACK 1 Pz
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VM2147A0 ESD SPONGE 1 Pz
PINK SMOOTH
410X343X15 M

Code Description Qty [[e]]
GN1326A1 ELEMENT 1 74
SEALING

RS1215A1 147W 105V 1 Pz
BRAKING
ELEMENT

SL1045A0 S53 BLACK 1 Pz
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE

VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Code Description Qty UOM
GN1326A1 ELEMENT 1 PZ
SEALING

IP1385A1 CORNER 0.500 M
POLYSTYREN
E PACKING
110X80X2000

30/08/2018

Page 12 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2754B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
GN1326A ELEMENT SEALING KRS1095A 1 KW HEATING P — -
ELEMENT
ELEMENT KIT 1200W 230V
SL1045A0 S53 BLACK 1 Pz
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 74
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VM1059A1 HEAT SHRINK  1.200 M
FILM H800
Code Description Qty uom
KRS1012A 1365W 120V GN1326A1  ELEMENT 1 PZ
SEALING
HEATING ELEMENT [Rsto12a0 GIRCULAR 1 Pz
KIT ELEMENT
1365W 120V
VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 5 PZ
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 2 Pz
BLACK CLAMP.
VM2103A0 CLAMPLOCK 2 PZ
Code Description Qty [fe]]
KRS1011A ROBERTA/LISA GN1326A1  ELEMENT 1 Pz
SEALING
HEATING ELEMENT |rsto11a0 2560w 1 Pz
KIT 220-230V
HEATING
ELEMENT
SL1045A0 S53 BLACK 1 PZ
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 5 PZ
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 2 Pz
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0 CLAMPLOCK 2 PZ
Code Description Qty [fe]]
KRS0090A HEATING ELEMENT |entseeat  ELEMENT 1 Pz
SEALING
1 26KW RS0090A0 CIRC. HEAT. 1 274
ELEMENT
1260W 220-230
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 3 274
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
30/08/2018 Page 13 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2754B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
GN1326A ELEMENT SEALING KRS0090A HEATING ELEMENT [vmi7esn0  2s0xaspass 2 Pz
BLACK CLAMP
1 26KW VM2103A0 CLAMPLOCK 2 PZ
Code Description Qty uom
KRS0050A HEATING ELEMENT [GNis26a1  ELEVENT 1 Pz
SEALING
KIT 0.5KW 1P1075A1 1 PZ
IP1080A1 1 PZ
RS0050A0 HEAT. 1 Pz
ELEMENT
500W
220-230V LIEV
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty [fe]]
KRS0011A HEATING ELEMENT [aNtseear  ELEMENT Pz
SEALING
1.465KW RS0011A  [Rrsoo11A0  CIRCHEAT. 1 Pz
ELEMENT
1465W 220-230
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 3 274
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66 2 Pz
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0 CLAMPLOCK 2 274
Code Description Qty uom
KRS0010A KIT HEATING GNI36AT ELEMENT 1 PZ
SEALING
ELEMENT RS10010A [mrorem ] -
IP1080A1 5 PZ
RS0010A0 CIRC.HEAT. 1 Pz
ELEMENT
2560W -
220-230 V
VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 3 PZ
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty [1e) ]
KGN1326A HEATING ELEMENT [oNis2eat  ELEMENT 5 Pz
SEALING
GASKET 5 PCS KIT
30/08/2018 Page 14 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2754B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
TWAY WATER KEL1252A EL2 JG D8-D10 1 EL1252A1 1 WAY WATER 1 4

VALVE +J.G.
WAY SOLENOID CONNECTION

VALVE KIT

EL1252A

VALVE + J.G.
CONNECTION

Code Description Qty UOM

KRC1055A @25-40 PIPE CLAMP [Rotossao  oesaomiz 10 pz
STAINLESS
10PCS KIT STEEL PIPE

CLIP

RC1055A J25-40 H12
STAINLESS STEEL
PIPE CLIP

Code Description Qty UOM

KRS1150A 4.9KW HEATING GNI3Z7A0  HEATNG 1 PZ
ELEMENT
ELEMENT KIT GASKET
RS1150A0 4,9KW 1 24
HEATING
ELEMENT
SL1045A0 S53 BLACK 1 24

RS1150A 4,9KW HEATING
ELEMENT

SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 5 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66 2 Pz
BLACK CLAMP

VM2103A0  CLAMPLOCK 2 274

Code Description Qty uom

KMT1012A MIND.MAPS 330W  [oHésosai  ST.STEEL 1 Pz
MOTOR
230V MOTOR KIT SHAFT
SEALING DISC
GN1140A2 MOTOR 1 74

MT1012A 330W 230V MOTOR

HOLDER
GASKET

MT1012A0 330W 230V 1 Pz
MOTOR

VE1550A0 5X3 MM 1 Pz

NEODYMIUM
MAGNET

VI1077A1 SCREW M6x12 1 274
TE INOX

30/08/2018 Page 15 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2754B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
MT1012A 330W 230V MOTOR KMT1012A MIND.MAPS 330W VH521A0  STANLESS 1 bz
STEEL
230V MOTORKIT WASHER D=6
6592
VI1966A0  M4X14 1 PZ
FLATHEAD
SCREW
VM1635A0  MAGNET 1 PZ
HOLDING DIS
VM1794A0  250X4.8 PAGE 4 PZ
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0  CLAMP LOCK 4 74
GN‘I 140A MOTOR HOLDER Code Description Qty [1e) ]
0 KGN1140A 5PCS. MOTOR GN1140A2  MOTOR 5 Pz
HOLDER
GASKET HOLDER GASKET KiI GASKET
H A ST STEEL MOTOR Code Description Qty UOM
OH4305 ' KOH4305A SEALING DISC FOR  |0H4305A1  ST.STEEL 1 Pz
MOTOR
SHAFT SEALING DIS MOTOR SHAFT KIT o
SEALING DISC
GN1140A2  MOTOR 1 PZ
HOLDER
GASKET
SL1045A0  S53BLACK 1 PZ
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
VI1220A1 42X127CB 3 PZ
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VN1181A KVN1181A D196 H81 39 VI077A1  SCREW M6X12 1 Pz
TE INOX
BLADES VI1521A0  STAINLESS 1 PZ
FAN+SCREW M6 KIT STEEL
WASHER D=6
6592
VN1181A0 1 PZ
VN1181A0 1 74

30/08/2018 Page 16 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2754B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

Description Image Code Description Components list
TB1515A EXTERNAL TB1515A1 EXTERNAL
HUMIDITY PIPE + HUMIDITY PIPE +
RC1165A0 RC1165A0
0H6334A BL CL COOKING 0H6334A0 BL CL COOKING
CHAMBER HOLDING CHAMBER HOLDING
BRACKET BRACKET
0G1476A BL CL FAN GUARD 0G1476A0 BL CL FAN GUARD
SPACER SPACER
Code Description Qty uom
RS1261A BAKERLUX\CHEFLU NSIA 122W MOTOR iszoAl  ELEVENT 1 om
X MOTOR SEALING
BREAKING RS1261A0 BAKERLUX\CH 1 Pz
BREAKING ELEMEN ELEMENT KIT EFLUX
MOTOR
BREAKING
ELEMENT
SL1045A0 S53 BLACK 1 Pz
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VM2147A0 ESD SPONGE 1 Pz
PINK SMOOTH
410X343X15M
30/08/2018 Page 17 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2754B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

VM1820A

COMPONENT

LATERAL
SUPPORTS M6
FIXING BOLT

KVM1820A

SPARE PART

Description Components list

Description Qty uom

THUMB SCREW VM1820A0  LATERAL 10 Pz
SUPPORTS
10PCS KIT M6 FIXING

BOLT

GRL1265A

LEFT LATERAL
SUPPORT 10 600X40

e s ey et

KGRL1265A

Code Description Qty UOM

10TRAYS 60X40 O0H4215A0  TRAYS GUIDE 20 Pz
PROFILE

LATERAL SUPPORT L372.5 BT

0H4420A0  STAINLESS 1 PZ
KIT

STEEL CORE
TEMPERATUR
O0H6709A1 O0H6495A+0H6 2 Pz

496A FLAT
SUPPORTING
PROFILE
0H6710A1 0H6497A+0H6 2 Pz
498A FLAT
SUPPORTING
PROFILE

GRL1266A

RIGHT LATERAL
SUPPORT 10 600X40

KGRL1265A

Code Description Qty [fe]]

10TRAYS 60X40 0H4215A0  TRAYSGUIDE 20 Pz
PROFILE

LATERAL SUPPORT L3725 BT

0H4420A0  STAINLESS 1 PZ
KIT

STEEL CORE

TEMPERATUR
O0H6709A1 O0H6495A+0H6 2 Pz

496A FLAT
SUPPORTING
PROFILE
0H6710A1 0HB497A+0H6 2 Pz
498A FLAT

SUPPORTING
PROFILE

GN1343C

XBC805E DOOR
GASKET - GN1006A

KGN1343C

Code Description Qty UOM

800-2000 SERIES GN1006A1 __DOORGASKE 3050 M
GN1008A0 DOORSEAL 0030 M

DOOR GASKET KIT INTERNAL
CONNECTION

SL1025A0  CLEAR 0012  PZ
SILICON DOW

CORNING 734
VM2277A0 DOOR SEAL 1 274

KIT INTERNAL
CONNECTION

30/08/2018

Page 18 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2754B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

0G1473A XB89- XV89- FAN 0G1473A0 XB89- XV89- FAN
GUARD GUARD

TB2191A XB89- XV89- i TB2191A0 XB89- XV89-
INTERNAL INTERNAL
HUMIDITY PIPE ‘ HUMIDITY PIPE

30/08/2018 Page 19 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

U N 0%@) ASM2755A/0.D00 External cover

ASM2755A/0.D00 - External cover

30/08/2018 Page 20 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

U N 0%@) ASM2755A/0.D00 External cover

ASM2755A/0.D00 - External cover

30/08/2018 Page 21 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2755A/0.D00 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

0H1450A XB-XV-XG ST. F) 0H1450A0 XB-XV-XG ST.
STEEL MUFFLE STEEL MUFFLE
FRONT CORNER FRONT CORNER
/
VI 1A MBX STA|N|_ESS Code Description Qty UOM
08 6X25 KVI1081A 10PCS. M6X25 Vit081A0  M6X25 0 Pz
STEEL SCREW STAINLESS
ST.STEEL SCREW KI STEEL SOREW
Code Description Qty uom
EL1195B @8F-08M ELBOW KEL1195A G8F-O8M JG ELBOW |EL1195A0  ELBOW UNION 10 PZ
D8F-08M
CONNEGTION ' FITTING 10 PCS KIT
Code Description Qty uom
RC1002A JG 10M-8F KRC1002A G J10M-O8F RC1002A0  JG 10M-8F 10 4
TERMINAL
TERMINAL REDUCING SPIGOT .
REDUCTION FITTIN 10 PCS KIT FITTING
VL1026A BEND FOR DRAIN Code Description Qty uom
026 KVL1026A DRAIN PIPE BEND K |GNi400A0 U-TRAPSEAL 1 Pz
PIPE VL1026A0 BEND FOR 1 Pz
DRAIN PIPE
VM2039A0 DRAIN BEND 1 274
FIXING RING

30/08/2018 Page 22 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2755A/0.D00 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
VM2039A DRAIN BEND FIXING ___ KVL1026A DRAIN PIPE BEND K| |[oNtaoon0 u-tRapsear 1 Pz
RING - ’! = J VL1026A0  BEND FOR 1 Pz
‘ DRAIN PIPE
6 J VM2039A0 DRAIN BEND 1 Pz
\ . FIXING RING
VM11 A CT BT RIGHT DOOR Code Description Qty UOM
% KVM1190A CHEFTOP/BAKERTO [vioessat  seLemapn 2 Pz
SPRING LATCH G SCREW
P DOOR RIGHT 4225 TCB+
LATCHKIT .
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VM1190A2 CTBTRIGHT 1 Pz
DOOR SPRING
LATCH
VM1192A1 CT BT DOOR 1 Pz
SPRING
LATCH BACK
COVER
VM1460A0  XBC/XVC 1 274
RIGHT DOOR
LATCH CAP
M A NYLON SUPPORT Code Description Qty uom
1240 KVM1240A 4PCSCOUNTER  |vMiz40m0  NvLON 4 Pz
CAP SUPPORT CAP
BRACKET SUPPORT
CAP KIT
VM1195A HOLES BLANKING VM1195A0 HOLES BLANKING
PLATE PLATE
XVC204/304/504/704 XVC204/304/504/704

30/08/2018 Page 23 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2755A/0.D00 External cover

O0H3790A

COMPONENT

CHIMNEY HOLDING
PLATE

-

SPARE PART

0H3790A0

CHIMNEY HOLDING
PLATE

GN1275A

XBC/XVC BLACK
CHIMNEY SEALING

KGN1275A

KIT GUARNIZIONE
CAMINO SILICONE
NERO 4Pz

VM1192A

CT BT DOOR
SPRING LATCH
BACK COVER

KVM1191A

KVM1190A

CHEFTOP/BAKERTO
P DOOR LEFT
LATCHKIT

CHEFTOP/BAKERTO
P DOOR RIGHT
LATCHKIT

Code Description Qty UOM

Code Description Qty UOM
GN1275A0 XBC/XVC 4 PZ
BLACK

CHIMNEY

SEALING

VI0239A1 SELF-TAPPIN 2 274
G SCREW
4.2X25 TCB+

INOX

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW

VM1191A2  CT BT LEFT 1 Pz
DOOR SPRING

LATCH

VM1192A1 CTBTDOOR 1 Pz
SPRING
LATCH BACK

COVER

VM1460A0  XBC/XVC 1 Pz
RIGHT DOOR

LATCH CAP

Code Description Qty uom
VI0239A1 SELF-TAPPIN 2 Pz
G SCREW
4.2X25 TCB+
INOX

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW

VM1190A2  CTBTRIGHT 1 Pz
DOOR SPRING

LATCH

VM1192A1 CTBTDOOR 1 Pz
SPRING
LATCH BACK

COVER

VM1460A0  XBC/XVC 1 274
RIGHT DOOR

LATCH CAP

30/08/2018

Page 24 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2755A/0.D00 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Components list

Description Qty uom
VMIT91A CTBTLEFT DOOR KVM1191A CHEFTOP/BAKERTO |Vio2s9A1  SELFTAPPIN 2 Pz
SPRING LATCH G SCREW
P DOOR LEFT 4.2X25 TCB+
LATCHKIT o
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 74
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VM1191A2  CT BT LEFT 1 74
DOOR SPRING
LATCH
VM1192A1 CTBTDOOR 1 74
SPRING
LATCH BACK
COVER
VM1460A0 XBC/XVC 1 PZ
RIGHT DOOR
LATCH CAP
VM11 B CT BT DOOR UPPER Code Description Qty UOM
65 KVM1165B CT BT CLBLDOOR |VM116580  CTBTDOOR 1 Pz
BRACKET UPPER
UPPER BRACKET KI BRAGKET
Code Description Qty uom
VM1166A CAP FOR DOOR i DOOR UPPER Y — -
DOOR UPPER
UPPER STIRRUP BRACKET COVERKI STIRRUP
XVC204/304/5 XVC204/304/5
OE1331B CHEFLUX-BAKERLU O0E1331B0 CHEFLUX-BAKERLU
X EXTERNAL X EXTERNAL
BOTTOM PANEL BOTTOM PANEL

30/08/2018 Page 25 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2755A/0.D00 External cover

Description Image Code Description Components list
0D2125A BAKERLUX 0D2125A0 BAKERLUX
CHEFLUX COVER ’ CHEFLUX COVER
0H2560A XBC/XVC ZINC 0H2560A0 XBC/XVC ZINC
PLAT. DOOR PLAT. DOOR
COUNTERBRACKET COUNTERBRACKET
Code Description Qty uom
VM1460A XBC/XVC RIGHT KVM1460A XBC/XVC RIGHT VI0239A1  SELF-TAPPIN 2 PZ
G SCREW
DOOR LATCH CAP noGBAATCH CAP ssomen
KIT INOX
VM1460A0 XBC/XVC 1 PZ
RIGHT DOOR
LATCH CAP
VM1461A XBC/XVC LEFT VM1461A0 XBC/XVC LEFT
DOOR LATCH CAP DOOR LATCH CAP
Code Description Qty uom
VN1165A 230VAC 50/60HZ KVN1165A S.5E ADVANCE/MM  |Vvi1099A0  SELF-DRILLIN 4 PZ
G SCREW
COOLING DOWN FA 230V COOLING FAN EX13TCE. 7
KIT VM1555A2  CT BT 1 74
COOLING FAN
SUPPORT
VN1165A0 230VAC 1 274
50/60HZ
COOLING
DOWN FAN
VN1165A0 230VAC 1 Pz
50/60HZ
COOLING
DOWN FAN
30/08/2018 Page 26 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2755A/0.D00 External cover

VM1556A

COMPONENT

XBC-XVC COOLING
FAN GUARD

SPARE PART

KVM1556A

Description

XBC-XVC COOLING
FAN GUARD KIT

Components list

Description Qty

VM1556A0 XBC-XVC 1
COOLING FAN
GUARD

uom
Pz

VM1555A

CT BT COOLING
FAN SUPPORT

KVN1165A

KVN1164A

S.5E ADVANCE/MM
230V COOLING FAN
KIT

S.5/5E 12VDC
COOLING DOWN
FAN KIT

Code Description Qty

VI1099A0 SELF-DRILLIN 4
G SCREW
4.8X13TCB+Z

UOM
Pz

VM1555A2  CT BT 1
COOLING FAN
SUPPORT

Pz

VN1165A0 230VAC 1
50/60HZ
COOLING
DOWN FAN

Pz

VN1165A0 230VAC 1
50/60HZ
COOLING
DOWN FAN

Pz

Code Description Qty
VI1099A0 SELF-DRILLIN 4
G SCREW
4.8X13 TCB+ Z

uom
Pz

VM1555A2  CT BT 1
COOLING FAN
SUPPORT

274

VN1164A0 12VvDC 1
COOLING
DONW FAN

Pz

VN1164A0 12vDC 1
COOLING
DONW FAN

Pz

0H6240A

BAKERLUX
CHEFLUX ST. STEEL
CONTROL PANEL

0H6240A0

BAKERLUX
CHEFLUX ST. STEEL
CONTROL PANEL

30/08/2018

Page 27

of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2755A/0.D00 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Components list

Description Qty uom
VM1975A DOOR SUPPORT KVM1975A CL BL DOOR LOWER [vuis7sa0  poor ez
LOWER BRACKET SURPORT
BRACKET KIT LOWER
BRACKET
VM1974A BOARD CLOSING VM1974A0 BOARD CLOSING
PLATE PLATE
Code Description Qty uom
VM2194C BAKERLUX KVM2194C BAKERLUX VM1794A0  250X48PA66 2 PZ
DYNAMIC BLACK CLAMP
DYNAMIC CONTROL |ymaio3m0 _cravpiock 2 Pz
COMPLETE BOARD KIT VM2194C1  BAKERLUX 1 PZ
CONTROL BOARD PYNAMIG
COMPLETE
CONTROL
BOARD
E A L MTR R Code Description Qty uom
CE1305 =2MT RJ45 - RJ45 KCE1305A RJ45 - RJ45 L=2MT [cets0sm0  LamTRus- 1 Pz
RJ45 CABLE
CABLE CABLEKIT
VE1020A MAGNETIC DOOR T
KVE1020B MICROSWITCHKIT [cetosoro  FEvALE 2 Pz
MICROSWITCH FASTON
COVER 6.3X0.8
0,5-1MMQ
CE1660A0 6,3X0,8 2 274
FEMALE
FASTON COVE
CE1730A0 PVC CABLE NP 0.150 M
2 X AWG22
STYLE 2095
CE1740A0 MINIFIT MALE 2 24
END FITTING

30/08/2018 Page 28 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2755A/0.D00 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description _ Code Description Components list
Description Qty
VE1020A MAGNETIC DOOR KVE1020B MICROSWITCH KIT |cEt74sh0  2WAvs 1 Pz
MICROSWITCH FEMALE
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR
VE1020B0 MAGNET 1 24
DOOR
MICROSWITC
VE1030A1 MAGNET FOR 1 Pz
DOOR
MICROSWITC
H D=22,9MM
VM1201A DOOR MAGNETIC
MICROSWITCH
SUPPORT PLATE
OHB333A BL CL THREADED 0HB333A0 BL CL THREADED
DOOR COUNTER DOOR COUNTER
BRACKET BRACKET
TB2808A TB1815A0-D8 H20 | TB2808A0 TB1815A0-D8 H20
SOLENOID LUX 0,5M _— SOLENOID LUX 0,5M
L N
" Code Description Qty uom
RC1365A 3/4"-10 JG FEMALE KRC1365A 3/4"10 OR 8 JG e ) -
CONNECTION CONNECTION
WATER SEAL D=24
CONNECTION KIT RUBBERNET
RC1002A0 JG 10M-8F 1 Pz
TERMINAL
REDUCTION
FITTING
RC1365A0 3/4"-10 JG 1 Pz
FEMALE
CONNECTION

30/08/2018 Page 29 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2755A/0.D00 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list
Description Qty uom
VL1034B MESH WATER KVL1034C @8-010 MESH100  [Rctooza0  vaiomer 2 Pz
FILTER D10 TERMINAL
WATER FILTER KIT HEDUGTION
FITTING
VL1034C0 MESH WATER 1 74
FILTER D10
VL1062C0 PRESSURE 1 Pz
REDUCER-FIL
TER LOCKING
FORK
| Cose ——Description —ayy —uow |
TB2237A @10 WATER MAIN KTB2599A @1 0 PET WATER TB2243A0 @10 PET PIPE__ 100 M
VM1059A1 HEAT SHRINK  1.500 M
CONNECTION PIPE PIPE TB2243A0 FILM H800
100M KIT
Code Description Qty uom
KTB2598A @10 PET HUMIDITY [t822¢080  oropETPIPE 3 M
PIPE TB2243A0 3 M
KIT [ Code —bescription Gy —uow |
KTB2237A 1,5M D10 TB2243A TB2243A0  @10PETPIPE 1500 M
CONNECTION PIPE
KT | Code —Description —ay ——vow |
RC1360A 10- 10JG ELBOW KRC1360A @10-@10 JG RC1360A0 10-10JG 10 PZ
ELBOW FITTIN
FITTING ELBOW FITTING 10
PCSKIT
Code Description Qty UOM
EL1349A CLIP TO FIX 610 MM KEL1 349A @10 F|TT|NG EL1349A0 CLIP TO FIX 10 PZ
CONNECTION JOIN @10MM
LOCKING CLIPS 10 CONNEGTION
PCSKIT JOINT
30/08/2018 Page 30 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2755A/0.D00 External cover

Description Image Code Description Components list
0D2210A LEFT SIDE PANEL 0D2210A0 LEFT SIDE PANEL
BL CL 89- BL CL 89-
0F1469A XB89- XV89- 0F1469A0 XB89- XV89-
EXTERNAL BACK EXTERNAL BACK
PANEL PANEL
Code Description Qty uom
PD10668B BI-COMPONENT KPD1066B E SERIES OVEN PD1063A0 CTBTFOOT 1 Pz
FOOT H100 (E STOP BRACKE
( H100 FOOT KIT PD1066B0  BI-COMPONE 1 74
SERIES FOOT) NT FOOT H100
(E SERIES
FOOT)
VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 5 24
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty uom
PD1063A CT BT FOOT STOP KPD1063A OVEN FOOT PDI0B3A0  CTBTFOOT 4 -
BRACKET STOP BRACKE
STOPPING VI1950A0  ST.STEEL 8 PZ
BRACKET KIT “2xieToe
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty uom
PE1971A RJ45 CONNECTION KPE1967A S5E CT-BT PE1971A0  Rud5 ] -
+ RESET POINT CONNECTION
UNOX.LINK CARD KI + RESET POIN
30/08/2018 Page 31 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM2755A/0.D00 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
DRAIN PIPE KVMZ2035A DRAIN PIPE VM2035A0  DRAINPIPE 2 4

SUPPORT

VM2035A

SUPPORT SUPPORT 2 PCS. Kl
VM A X10X4 RUBBER Code Description Qty uom
2028 20X10 u KVM2028A 20X10X4 RUBBER VM2028A0  20X10X4 5 Pz
WASHER RUBBER
WASHER 5 PCS. KIT WASHER

30/08/2018 Page 32 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

U N 0% ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

ASM4080A/0.D00 - Door

30/08/2018 Page 33 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

U N 0% ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

ASM4080A/0.D00 - Door

30/08/2018 Page 34 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Components list

Description Qty uom
VM1630A INTERNAL GLASS KVM1630A CAP FOR INTERNAL |VM1630A0  INTERNAL 10 Pz
PUSHING CAP GLASS
GLASS 10 PCSKIT PUSHING CAP
Code Description Qty UOM
VM1591A GLASS BRACKET KVM1591A S.5E INT. GLASS VI1220A1 42X12TCB 2 PZ
INT. XVC1004 SELF-TAPPIN
H35 PUSHING G SCREW
BRACKET KIT VM1591A0  GLASS 1 PZ
BRACKET INT.
XVC1004
VM1630A0  INTERNAL 2 PZ
GLASS
PUSHING CAP
Code Description Qty UOM
VM1511A XBC/XVC SLEEK KVYM1511A BUSHING KIT VMH511A0  XBO/XVC s 7
DOOR PIN BUSHING SLEEK DOOR
VM1511A0 5PC PIN BUSHING
VM1510A XBC/XVC GROOVED — T ——
KVM1510A GROOVED DOOR VM1510A0  XBC/XVC 5 4
DOOR PIN BUSHING GROOVED
PIN BUSHING 5 PCS DOOR PIN
KIT BUSHING
TB2384B BAKERLUX TB2384B0 BAKERLUX
CHEFLUX DOOR CHEFLUX DOOR
UPPER LISTEL UPPER LISTEL

30/08/2018 Page 35 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

TB2404A

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

BAKERLUX
CHEFLUX DOOR
LOWER LISTEL

TB2404A0

BAKERLUX
CHEFLUX DOOR
LOWER LISTEL

VM1977A

CL BL DOOR UPPER
FULCRUM-CAP

CL BL DOOR UPPER
FULCRUM-CAP KIT

Code
VM1977A0

VM1978A

CL BL DOOR LOWER
FULCRUM-CAP

KDR1254A

' KVM1977A

XB893 XV893
COMPLETE DOOR

Code
O0HB575A1

Description
CL BL DOOR
UPPER

Qty
1

FULCRUM-CA

Description
XB89- XV
EXTERNAL
GLASS
HOLDING
PROFILE

Qty
2

UOM
Pz

UOM
274

0H7321A0

MM
STAINLESS
STEEL

HANDLE COVE

Pz

CR1085A0

INTERNAL

GLASS UPPER

HINGE

274

CR1086A0

INTERNAL
GLASS
LOWER HING

E

274

ED1072A0

PZ

GN1181A0

INTERNAL

N

GLASS HINGE

SEAL

Pz

RC1200A0

ED=4 WIRE
D.=0.5

COMPRESSIO

N SPRING

Pz

SL1110A0

BIADHESIVE
PIN 3M VHB
9473-PC

Pz

TB2384B0

BAKERLUX
CHEFLUX

DOOR UPPER

LISTEL

Pz

TB2385A0

BL CL 89-
RIGHT DOOR
COLUMN
50X50X1.2

274

30/08/2018

Page 36 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty uom

KDR1254A XB893 XV893 TB2386A0  BLCL 89- LEFT Pz
DOOR
COMPLETE DOOR COLUMN
50X50X1.2
TB2404A0  BAKERLUX

VM1978A CL BL DOOR LOWER

FULCRUM-CAP

Pz
CHEFLUX
DOOR LOWER
LISTEL

VI0239A1 SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
4.2X25 TCB+

IS

Pz

INOX
VI1070A0 SCREW M4X16
TSP/UNI7688
INOX
VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4
UNI5587 INOX
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 28 Pz

Pz

Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VI1300A0 SCREW M6X12

2 PZ
T1/2T+INOX
VI1310A0 ZINC THREAD

©

Pz
INSERT M6
FTR/E

VI1340A0 M6 ST. STEEL

IS

Pz
THREADED
INSERT

VI1810A0 M6X6 6 Pz

STAINLESS
STEEL
FLATHEAD
SCREW
VM1182B1 ES.CTBT 1 Pz
HANDLE

JUNCTION +
PIN GUIDE
VM1183B0  CHEFTOP/BAK 1 Pz

ERTOP
HANDLE PIN
VM1490A0  CHEFTOP/BAK 2 Pz

ERTOP
HANDLE
SCREWS
COVER
VM1510A0  XBC/XVC 1 Pz
GROOVED
DOOR PIN
BUSHING
VM1511A0  XBC/XVC 1 Pz

SLEEK DOOR
PIN BUSHING
VM1591A0  GLASS 1 Pz

BRACKET INT.
XVC1004

30/08/2018 Page 37 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty uom

KDR1254A XB893 XV893 VM1630A0  INTERNAL 2 Pz

GLASS

COMPLETE DOOR PUSHING CAP

VM1680A0  INTERNAL 2 Pz
GLASS HINGE

VM1695A0  HANDLE 4 Pz
POSITION PIN

VM1976A0  GLBLDOOR 2 Pz

VM1978A CL BL DOOR LOWER

FULCRUM-CAP

COLUMN
BLANKING CA
VM1977A0  CL BL DOOR 1 Pz

UPPER
FULCRUM-CA
VM1978A0  CL BL DOOR 1 Pz

LOWER
FULCRUM-CA
VM2000A0 M4 SOCKET 6 Pz

HEAD SCREW
COVER
VM2008A0  SPACERFOR 1 Pz

MICROSWITC
VM2042A0 INTERNAL 2 Pz
GLASS
LATERAL
LOCKING
SYSTEM
VM2043A0 UPPER - 2 Pz
LOWER
GLASS

SUPPORT

VM2245A0 HANDLE 1 Pz
SHAFT WITH
LATCH

VM2247A0 HANDLE 1 Pz
SHAFT COVER
VM2245-2246

VT1140A0 XB893/895 1 Pz
XBC804/805
INTERNAL
GLASS

VT1140A0 XB893/895 1 Pz

XBC804/805
INTERNAL
GLASS
VT1254A0 OUTER GLASS 1 Pz

XB89- XC89-
VT1254A0 OUTER GLASS 1 Pz

XB89- XC89-

30/08/2018 Page 38 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Components list

VM1976A

CL BL DOOR
COLUMN BLANKING
CAP

KVM1976A

CL BL DOOR
COLUMN BLANKING
CAP KIT

VM1976A0

Description Qty
CL BL DOOR 1
COLUMN
BLANKING CA

uom
Pz

VM1680A

INTERNAL GLASS
HINGE

KVM1680A

INTERNAL GLASS
HINGE SUPPORT KiI

VM2043A

UPPER - LOWER
GLASS SUPPORT

UPPER - LOWER
GLASS SUPPORT 2
PCS KIT

VE1030A

MAGNET FOR DOOR
MICROSWITCH
D=22,9MM

KVE1030A

KVE1020A

2 PCS MAGNET KIT
FOR DOOR SWITCH

MICROSWITCH KIT

Code
VM1680A0

Code
VM2043A0

Code
VE1030A1

Description Qty
INTERNAL 2
GLASS HINGE

Description Qty
UPPER - 2
LOWER

GLASS

SUPPORT

Description Qty
MAGNET FOR 2
DOOR
MICROSWITC

H D=22,9MM

UOM
274

uom
Pz

Code
VE1020A2

Description Qty
MAGNETIC 1
DOOR
MICROSWITC

UOM
Pz

VM2042A

INTERNAL GLASS
LATERAL LOCKING
SYSTEM

L J

@
@
s

KVM2042A

INTERNAL GLASS
SPRING STOPPER
KIT

VE1030A1

Code
RC1200A0

MAGNET FOR 4
DOOR
MICROSWITC

H D=22,9MM

Description Qty
ED=4 WIRE 2
D.=0.5
COMPRESSIO

N SPRING

Pz

uom
PZ

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB 2
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VM2042A0

INTERNAL 1
GLASS

LATERAL
LOCKING
SYSTEM

30/08/2018

Page 39 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

LED BAR LOWER Description  Qty UoM
KLP1007A L200 LED BAR KIT CE1455A0  TIP END 2 Pz
SUPPORT FITTING

CE1730A0 PVC CABLE NP 4.500 M

VM1620A

2 X AWG22
STYLE 2095

CE1735A0 MINIFIT 2 Pz
FEMALE END
FITTING

CE1740A0 MINIFIT MALE 4 Pz
END FITTING

CE1745A0 2WAYS 2 Pz

FEMALE
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR
CE1750A0 3WAYS MALE 1 Pz
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR
LP1007A0 LED LIGHT 1 Pz

BAR L200
VM1620A0  LED BAR 1 Pz

LOWER
SUPPORT
VM1621A0  LED BAR 1 Pz

UPPER
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KLP1004B L1000 LED BAR KIT [CEt7s080  PVCCABLENP 1 M
2 X AWG22
STYLE 2095

CE1735A0 MINIFIT 2 274
FEMALE END
FITTING

CE1740A0 MINIFIT MALE 2 PZ
END FITTING

CE1745A0 2WAYS 1 274
FEMALE
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR

CE1750A0 3WAYS MALE 1 PZ
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR

IP1385A1 CORNER 2.200 M
POLYSTYREN
E PACKING

110X80X2000
LP1004B0 LEB LIGHTING 1 Pz

BAR L1000
VM1059A1 HEAT SHRINK  1.300 M

FILM H800
VM1620A0  LED BAR 1 Pz

LOWER

SUPPORT
VM1621A0  LED BAR 1 Pz

UPPER
SUPPORT

30/08/2018 Page 40 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty uom
LED BAR LOWER KLP1003B 2017 LEDBARKIT ~ [CE73040  PVCCABLENP 1 M
SUPPORT 2XAWG22
STYLE 2095
CE1735A0 MINIFIT 2 Pz
FEMALE END
FITTING
CE1740A0 MINIFIT MALE 2 Pz
END FITTING
CE1745A0 2WAYS 1 PZ
FEMALE
MINIFIT

VM1620A

CONNECTOR

CE1750A0 3WAYS MALE 1 Pz
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR

LP1003B0 LED LIGHT 1 Pz
BAR L600

VM1620A0 LED BAR 1 Pz
LOWER
SUPPORT

VM1621A0 LED BAR 1 Pz
UPPER
SUPPORT

VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 2 PZ
BLACK CLAMP

VM2103A0  CLAMPLOCK 2 Pz

Code Description Qty UOM

KLP1002B L400 LED BARKIT  [cEtassro  TipEnD LI 4
FITTING

CE1730A0 PVC CABLE NP 4.500 M

2 X AWG22
STYLE 2095

CE1735A0 MINIFIT 2 Pz
FEMALE END
FITTING

CE1740A0 MINIFIT MALE 4 Pz
END FITTING

CE1745A0 2 WAYS 2 Pz
FEMALE
MINIFIT

CONNECTOR
CE1750A0 3WAYS MALE 1 Pz

MINIFIT

CONNECTOR
LP1002B0 LED LIGHTING 1 Pz

BAR L400
VM1620A0 LED BAR 1 Pz
LOWER

SUPPORT
VM1621A0  LED BAR 1 Pz

UPPER
SUPPORT

30/08/2018 Page 41 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

VM1620A

COMPONENT

Description

LED BAR LOWER
SUPPORT

SPARE PART

Code

KLP1001B

KLP1000A

Description

L300 LED BARKIT

L100 LED BARKIT

Components list

CE1455A0

Description Qty
TIP END 2
FITTING

uom
Pz

CE1730A0

PVC CABLE NP 4.500
2 X AWG22
STYLE 2095

M

CE1735A0

MINIFIT 2
FEMALE END
FITTING

Pz

CE1740A0

MINIFIT MALE 4
END FITTING

Pz

CE1745A0

2WAYS 2
FEMALE

MINIFIT
CONNECTOR

Pz

CE1750A0

3WAYS MALE 1
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR

Pz

LP1001B0

LED LIGHTING 1
BAR L300

Pz

VM1620A0

LED BAR 1
LOWER
SUPPORT

Pz

VM1621A0

LED BAR 1
UPPER
SUPPORT

Pz

Code
LP1000A0

Description Qty
LED LIGHTING 1
BAR L100

uom
Pz

VM1620A0

LED BAR 1
LOWER
SUPPORT

Pz

VM1621A

LED BAR UPPER
SUPPORT

KLP1007A

L200 LED BARKIT

VM1621A0

Code
CE1455A0

LED BAR 1
UPPER
SUPPORT

Description Qty
TIP END 2
FITTING

Pz

uom
Pz

CE1730A0

PVC CABLENP 4.500
2 X AWG22
STYLE 2095

M

CE1735A0

MINIFIT 2
FEMALE END
FITTING

Pz

CE1740A0

MINIFIT MALE 4
END FITTING

Pz

CE1745A0

2WAYS 2
FEMALE

MINIFIT
CONNECTOR

Pz

CE1750A0

3WAYS MALE 1
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR

Pz

30/08/2018

Page 42 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

VM1621A

COMPONENT

Description

LED BAR UPPER
SUPPORT

SPARE PART

Code

KLP1007A

KLP1004B

KLP1003B

Description

L200 LED BARKIT

L1000 LED BAR KIT

2017 LED BARKIT

Components list

Description Qty uom
LP1007A0 LED LIGHT 1 Pz
BAR L200
VM1620A0 LED BAR 1 PZ
LOWER
SUPPORT
VM1621A0 LED BAR 1 PZ
UPPER
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty UOM

CE1730A0 PVC CABLENP 1 M
2 X AWG22
STYLE 2095

CE1735A0 MINIFIT 2 PZ
FEMALE END
FITTING

CE1740A0 MINIFIT MALE 2 PZ
END FITTING

CE1745A0 2 WAYS 1 PZ
FEMALE
MINIFIT

CONNECTOR,
CE1750A0 3WAYS MALE 1 Pz

MINIFIT

CONNECTOR
IP1385A1 CORNER 2.200 M

POLYSTYREN
E PACKING

110X80X2000

LP1004B0 LEB LIGHTING 1 Pz
BAR L1000

VM1059A1 HEAT SHRINK  1.300 M

FILM H800

VM1620A0 LED BAR 1 Pz
LOWER
SUPPORT

VM1621A0 LED BAR 1 Pz
UPPER
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty uom
CE1730A0 PVC CABLENP 1 M
2 X AWG22

STYLE 2095
CE1735A0 MINIFIT 2 Pz

FEMALE END

FITTING
CE1740A0 MINIFIT MALE 2 Pz

END FITTING
CE1745A0 2WAYS 1 Pz

FEMALE
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR

30/08/2018

Page 43 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list
Description Qty uom
VM1621A LED BAR UPPER KLP1003B 2017 LED BARKIT CE1750A0  3WAYSMALE 1 Pz
SUPPORT MINIFIT
CONNECTOR
LP1003B0 LED LIGHT 1 Pz
BAR L600
VM1620A0 LED BAR 1 24
LOWER
SUPPORT
VM1621A0 LED BAR 1 24
UPPER
SUPPORT
VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 2 24
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0 CLAMPLOCK 2 Pz
Code Description Qty UOM
KLP1002B L400 LED BARKIT CE1455A0  TIP END 2 Pz
FITTING
CE1730A0 PVC CABLE NP 4.500 M
2X AWG22
STYLE 2095
CE1735A0  MINIFIT 2 Pz
FEMALE END
FITTING
CE1740A0 MINIFIT MALE 4 Pz
END FITTING
CE1745A0 2 WAYS 2 Pz
FEMALE
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR
CE1750A0 3 WAYS MALE 1 Pz
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR
LP1002B0 LED LIGHTING 1 Pz
BAR L400
VM1620A0 LED BAR 1 Pz
LOWER
SUPPORT
VM1621A0 LED BAR 1 Pz
UPPER
SUPPORT
Code Description Qty [fe]]
KLP1001B L300 LED BARKIT CE1455A0  TIP END 2 Pz
FITTING
CE1730A0 PVC CABLE NP 4.500 M
2 X AWG22
STYLE 2095
CE1735A0 MINIFIT 2 Pz
FEMALE END
FITTING
CE1740A0 MINIFIT MALE 4 Pz
END FITTING
30/08/2018 Page 44 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
LED BAR UPPER

VM1621A KLP1001B L300 LEDBARKIT =~ [ceimesao 2wavs 2z
SUPPORT

FEMALE
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR

CE1750A0 3WAYS MALE 1 Pz
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR

LP1001B0 LED LIGHTING 1 Pz
BAR L300

VM1620A0 LED BAR 1 Pz
LOWER
SUPPORT

VM1621A0 LED BAR 1 Pz
UPPER
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty uom

KLP1000A L100 LED BARKIT LP1000A0  LEDLIGHTING 1 PZ
BARL100

VM1620A0 LED BAR 1 PZ
LOWER
SUPPORT

VM1621A0 LED BAR 1 PZ
UPPER
SUPPORT

Code  Description _ Qty __UOM

KLP1044A LUX LED BAR KIT CE1455A0  TIPEND 2 Pz
FITTING

CE1730A0  PVCCABLENP 4500 M
2X AWG22
STYLE 2095

CE1785A0  MINIFIT 2 4
FEMALE END
FITTING

CE1740A0  MINIFITMALE 4 4
END FITTING

CE1745A0  2WAYS 2 4
FEMALE
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR

CE1750A0  3WAYSMALE 1 4
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR

LP1044A0  LUXLEDBAR 1 Pz

VM1620A0  LED BAR 1 4
LOWER
SUPPORT

VM1621A0  LEDBAR 1 4
UPPER
SUPPORT

LP1044A LUX LED BAR

30/08/2018 Page 45 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

TB3095A

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

BL CL 89 RIGHT
COLUMN

TB3095A0

BL CL 89 RIGHT
COLUMN

TB3093A

BL CL 89 LEFT
COLUMN

TB3093A0

BL CL89 LEFT
COLUMN

VT1254A

OUTER GLASS
XB89- XC89-

KVT1254AR

KVT1254A

XB89-XV893 LED
EXTERNAL GLASS
KIT

XB89- XV893
EXTERNAL GLASS
KIT

Code  Description  Qty __UOM
OH7530A0  XB8S- XV 2 Pz
EXTERNAL
GLASS
HOLDING
PROFILE
IP1385A1  CORNER 3450 M

POLYSTYREN
E PACKING
110X80X2000
IP1508A1 POLYSTYREN 3 M
E U SHAPED
PROFILE
2000X60X60
SL1156A0 NOZZLEFOR  1.200 Pz
SILICON GUN
VM1059A1 HEAT SHRINK  1.700 M

FILM H800
VT1254A0 OUTER GLASS 1 Pz

XB89- XC89-
VT1254A0 OUTER GLASS 1 Pz
XB89- XC89-

Code Description Qty UOM
O0HB575A1 XB89- XV 2 Pz
EXTERNAL
GLASS
HOLDING
PROFILE
IP1385A1 CORNER 2.180 M

POLYSTYREN
E PACKING
110X80X2000

30/08/2018

Page 46 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
OUTER GLASS KVT1254A XB89- XV893 IP1508A1  POLYSTYREN 1270 M
XB89- XC89-

VT1254A

E U SHAPED

EXTERNAL GLASS PROFILE

2000X60X60
KIT
SL1155A1  SILICON 0200 ML

BICOMPONEN
T LOCTITE
! SL1156A0  NOZZLE FOR

Pz
SILICON GUN

VT1254A0 OUTER GLASS
XB89- XC89-

VT1254A0 OUTER GLASS

Pz

Pz
XB89- XC89-

VM2000A M4 SOCKET HEAD
SCREW COVER

VM2000A0 M4 SOCKET HEAD
SCREW COVER

Code Description Qty uom

KVMO0012A 4-5-5E S. INT. GLASS [CR1085A0  INTERNAL 1 Pz
GLASS UPPER

OPENING SYSTEM HNGE
KIT CR1086A0 INTERNAL 1 Pz

CR1085A INTERNAL GLASS
UPPER HINGE

GLASS

LOWER HINGE
GN1181A0  INTERNAL 2 Pz

GLASS HINGE
SEAL
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 5 274

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VI1300A0 SCREW M6X12 4 Pz

T1/2T+INOX
VI1810A0 M6X6 6 24
STAINLESS
STEEL

FLATHEAD
SCREW
VI1950A0 ST.STEEL 6 Pz
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW

VM1680A0 INTERNAL 2 Pz
GLASS HINGE

VM2042A0 INTERNAL 2 274
GLASS
LATERAL
LOCKING
SYSTEM

VM2043A0 UPPER - 2 Pz

LOWER
GLASS
SUPPORT

30/08/2018 Page 47 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list
Description Qty uom
CR1085A INTERNAL GLASS KCR1085A INTERNAL GLASS ~ [cmiossao  WTERNAL 1 Pz
GLASS UPPER
UPPER HINGE UPPER HINGE KIT HINGE
GN1181A0 INTERNAL 1 Pz
GLASS HINGE
SEAL
VI1810A0 M6X6 3 Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL
FLATHEAD
SCREW
GN1181A INTERNAL GLASS Code Description Qty uom
8 KGN1181A INT. GLASS HINGE ~ [GN1181A0  INTERNAL 2 Pz
GLASS HINGE
HINGE SEAL GASKET 2 PCS KIT SEAL
VM2000A M4 SOCKET HEAD VM2000A0 M4 SOCKET HEAD
SCREW COVER SCREW COVER
N A INTERNAL GLA Code Description Qty uom
GN1181 GLASS KGN1181A INT. GLASS HINGE ~ |ontistao  INTERNAL 2 Pz
GLASS HINGE
HINGE SEAL GASKET 2 PCS KIT SEAL
Code Description Qty uom
CR1086A INTERNAL GLASS KVMO0012A 4-5-5E S.INT. GLASS [CRiossa0  INTERNAL 1 Pz
GLASS UPPER
LOWER HINGE OPENING SYSTEM HINGE
KIT CR1086A0 INTERNAL 1 Pz
GLASS
LOWER HINGE
GN1181A0  INTERNAL 2 Pz
GLASS HINGE
SEAL
30/08/2018 Page 48 of 49



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM4080A/0.D00 Door

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Components list

CR1086A

INTERNAL GLASS
LOWER HINGE

KVMO0012A

KCR1086A

4-5-5E S. INT. GLASS
OPENING SYSTEM
KIT

INTERNAL GLASS
LOWER HINGE KIT

VI1220A1

Description Qty uom

4,2X12TCB 5
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

Pz

VI1300A0

SCREW M6X12 4
T1/2T+INOX

Pz

VI1810A0

M6X6 6
STAINLESS
STEEL
FLATHEAD
SCREW

Pz

VI1950A0

ST.STEEL 6
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW

Pz

VM1680A0

INTERNAL 2
GLASS HINGE

Pz

VM2042A0

INTERNAL 2
GLASS

LATERAL
LOCKING
SYSTEM

Pz

VM2043A0

UPPER - 2
LOWER

GLASS

SUPPORT

Pz

Code
CR1086A0

Description Qty
INTERNAL 1
GLASS

LOWER HINGE

uom
Pz

GN1181A0

INTERNAL 1
GLASS HINGE
SEAL

Pz

VT1140A

XB893/895
XBC804/805
INTERNAL GLASS

KVT1140A

XB893/895
XBC804/805
INTERNAL GLASS KI

VI1810A0

Code
IP1508A1

M6X6 3
STAINLESS
STEEL
FLATHEAD
SCREW

Description Qty
POLYSTYREN 2

E U SHAPED
PROFILE
2000X60X60

Pz

uom
M

VM1059A1

HEAT SHRINK  1.500
FILM H800

M

VT1140A0

XB893/895 1
XBC804/805
INTERNAL
GLASS

Pz

VT1140A0

XB893/895 1
XBC804/805
INTERNAL
GLASS

Pz

30/08/2018

Page 49 of 49





